uoneoueY =y [eArctddy=v,.

‘XE} $3|ES SAES 0} pJEOY [COUDS SU) AQ SWal 2581 Jo aseyond 129UIP 10 JNS8l SU1 S8 'UONEONIE! Jo) (SACOE pAUNUSPL,) SiEpI0 abuUBYD SY) (31ON

00°0% SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOLE LLSLP'ELS
v "Spury pasnun Jspio eseysind 100.p winjeyf 00788698 VLS { 00°066'09% +| 00Z68°80E'FLS g5 U] IO M WINUOIIPNY @ WAS) - [0040g YBIH maisiaary
sndwen Busixy Jo uonowaq
o “Sann} pue uawdinbe jooles jo Bunep| 0o orz'szo 00°C6¥' b +] 00'862'029% € 2| SINAL DM UB|H MaIAaAlY
S| "I UOpuUoT MBN @ 2UET Siuly e |iejep aBeuielp o) uoneowpoiy] L1 ses'eZes LLGe6' LS +] 00'009'5188 z QU] "M 4 uor Syemapls Aejusws| Jsjemly|
ONILITN Y08 100HDS 6002/9/01 JHL 1V NOILYDIAILLYYE HO/ANY TYAOHAdY HO4 3 1INISTYHD SHIAAHO IONYHD SITNALIS NQILLONYLSNOD 40 AMVAINNS
- ANNOWY
» SONIAYS (PauENE 985) NOILYNYIdX3 LNNOWY AONVHO IOVHINOD  foo|  woLovaineD 103roNd
X1 $31vS QIS INIHEND

SHIAHO FONVHO S3ADIAYAS NOILONHLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
GITY'OF NORTH PORT SIDEWALKS

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2) TWO

BOARD DATE;
Odtober 6, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Modifications to drainage detail at Anrife Lné-and New London Drive'to pipe storm
directly irito exnstmg cafch-hasin

nge is being done &t the request 6F the City of North Port Public Works

$7:936.11

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD; $7,935.44

T e S e ST R T L i R e e B0

TOTAL GOST: ADD: $r.4301

Total Tax'Savings 16 date asa résiilt of Direst Material Purchases:

Change Orders o date‘and as a % of oiiginal cotitract:

_project? 'Yes X No f [ers enterthzsCO amount here:

EProjecs\iuater_Flemlendd Abvaler Sidewaks 4651125 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS Chiange OrdefsiCO 2 Sunry




IA Document G701" - 2001

[ Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: []
Afwater S:dewa]ks " ) DATE: September 8, 2009 ARCHITECT: L__]

CONTRACTOR: [
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
CONTRACT DATE; July 27, 2009 OTHER: D

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

$ 045,394.00

$ -129.794.00

$ 8135,600.00

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,935:11
this Change Order will be $ §23,535.11

greed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a
upersede the Construction Change Directive.

CHITECY, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc, Sarasota County School Board
CONTRACTCR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida
34237 ) 34231

ADDRESS

ADD%SS //’/Z) 4
BY (Signafire)

Joe C. Aycock George W. McGonagill
{Typed name) {Typed name)

9/5/09 Ms?

DATE ATE

AlA Document G701™ .- 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wil! be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas
preduced by AlA software at 10:35:28 on 09/15/2008 under Order No 1000390367_1 which expires on 03/21/2010. and is not for resale

User Notes: {1448428342)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Demolition of Existing Campus

CHANGE ORDER NO (03)

BOARD DATE:
Qctober 8, 2009

ITEM 1} Description: Moving of school equipment and furniture.

Reason for Change: At the direction of SCSB on-site staff, the following moves were performed:

1)Additional moving of attic stock to Faciliies Depariment for storage
2)Placement of metal picnic  tables on outside dining area
3}Existing lockers were moved {o Facilities Department for use in other schools
4)High school summer sports program weight equipment was moved from Brookside
Middle School to the Riverview High School campus
5)Hiaku Kiln was relocated from the art room to storage

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,493 .00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $4,493.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,493.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $0.00j | 0.00%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $15,861.00] | 2.670%)|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |  $15,302.00| | 2.576%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $0.00} | 0.000%|
Totat Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| [ 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY:

/ /7 / M /. -;"'f:..::_.:i" e
Kiark D. SmLfHLPT’o{ect/Manager%

|is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X /if Yes, enter § figure here: $ |




@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

PROJECT: (Name and address) 003 OWNER OJ
Riverview High School-Demolition DATE:  g/26/2009 | ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: - CONTRACTOR L1

70 CONTRACTOR: dd .

(Name and address) o\ 7 CTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20875 FIELD O]
WG, Mifl_s, .Inc‘ CONTRACT DATE: 5/5/2009 OTHER OO
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR: Semolition

Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, ary undisputed amount attributable to previous

ly executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by amounts included in Potential Change Order (PCOs) #_006 - Additional Moving of Furniture through

8/18/09

The original (@seeaceSée) (Guaranteed Maximum VPII‘Vice) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (GoutvaztBued (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prioi to this Change Order was
The (Goptyaet:8egd (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (deereaget)

by this Change Ozder in the amount of

The new (QoauaerSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (Heseasen (decreased) (unchanged) by

$ . 594,083.00
§ . 26,670.00
PR 620,753 00
(unchanged) ﬁ%
_ 5 4,493.00
s 625,246.00
( © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contra

ct Sumn, Contract Time oF Guaranteed Maximum Price

which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by boih the

Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constructi

on Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN ER.

BMK Architects, Inc W.G. Mills, Inc.

T'he School Board of Sarasota County,

CONTRACTOR (Firm naine)
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236~

OWNER Firm name)
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarascta, Florida 34240

ADDIEEV
g;/——-l ‘e ?‘

ADII?

SR

BY fSignature) BY (Signature) BT (Sigratire)
Darreil McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive VP George McGonagill, Executive Director
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
9/t of g% .p9 S Jio J5
DATE ¥ DATE DATE 777

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Centract Document, on which this text appears in RED_ An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Gopyright © 1979, 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AIA® Document is protecied by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repro

duction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument,

or any portion of it, may resuilin severe civil and criminal penalties,
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document w
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia org

and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
hen completed To report copyright violations of AlA Coniract Documents e-mait



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO (055)

BOARD DATE:
October 6, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Return direct purchase order unused funds.

Reason for Change: The amounts of money noted in direct purchase orders written on the construction
contract to realize sales tax savings were not totally expended in number of purchase
orders . This change order returns the unused moneys in those purchase orders to the
subconiractors and suppliers. This change order is an accounting function and does
not change the value of the construction contract

Cost of Change: ADD: $60,090 00
SUMMARY. ITEM 1) ADD $60,990 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $60,990 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $234,001.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract;
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.345%

smmeose 7 A %ﬁf% ,4%

fark D. Swith, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




iz
_bii'
—

e
_@ff

1)
»
”
[)

LB,
-.'a
i

Change Order

AIA Document G701 - 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address)

Riverview High School - Gym & Auditerium
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE: 6/16/200%
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER

OWNER L1
ARCHITECT O

055

20531 CONTRACTOR OJ
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD [
CONTRACTORS PROJECT NUMBER: 20728
CONTRACT DATE:
WG Mills, Inc 5/4/2007 OTHER L]
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Construction of the gymnasium, music rcoms and auditorium
and associated work.

Sarasota, Florida 34243
The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #055 which includes Potential Change Order (PCO)
£089 to reconcile Direct Purchase Qrders {DPOs)#9042-20804131; #204¢- 20894719 #9042-20805067; #9042-20805398;
#9042-20806737; #9042-20807730; #9042-20807986; and"9042 20904668

The original (Fotpnet\dwn) (Guaranteed MaXiirii.Jm:Pﬁce) was $ : '17:,55.9 504,00

The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders . $ .(3,350,1 12 00}

The (Edeasnderdy) (Guaranteed Maximurn Price) prior to this Change Order was S .. $ 7 14 308.892.00

The (Gouteaet-Sam) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (despensend) (lﬁ‘re‘lﬂng%&') .

by this Change Order in the amount of . $ 60.990 00 %
The new (Qb#tedatSontyy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,369,882.00

The Contiact Time will be (Meretived) (detdated) (unchanged) by ( ) days *

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note. This Change Order does not inclide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Milis, Inc. The School Board of Sarascta County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
323 Central Avenue 3301 hltfleld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
i Aacasata,_Elnadaj_@_dﬂ____
( ADDRESS
o) jf -
A §an ){‘3/ J:/\\
BY e - ‘BY (Signature) BY (Signature) -
. : o - £ . .31 G 0 e S~
( Type% namei i {Typed name) {(Typed name)
Efeceferq 3. 2 .09
DATE ¥ 14 DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects  All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilf be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed. To report copyright viciatiens of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ fega! counsel, copyright@aia org




